

MILLE LACS BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS

Executive Branch of Tribal Government

COMMISSIONER'S ORDER 5-96

A COMMISSIONER'S ORDER HIRING Peggy Stiner AS Dental Assistant in the Dental Clinic of HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 2, 1996.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to MLBSA Sect. 7(d) and (h), the Commissioner of Health & Human Services has the authority to regulate the performance of all employees, including the hiring and dismissal of any employee; and

WHEREAS, the Dental Clinic of Health & Human Services has a critical need for a temporary dependable dental assistant while the permanent dental assistant is on maternity leave; and

WHEREAS, Peggy Stiner was available to provide these services; and

NOW THEREFORE, it is ordered that Peggy Stiner be employed as temporary dental assistant in the Dental Clinic of Health & Human Services for the Mille Lacs Band beginning December 2,1996.

DATED, at Vineland, MN, this 20th day of December, 1996.

Lee Cook, Commissioner Health & Human Services

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND

APPROVED AS TO FORM, EXECUTION AND NUMBERING

James M. Genia Solicitor General